Recommendations for Highway-Railroad Crossing Safety Projects (FY2021)
Additional information about the Highway-Railroad Crossing Safety Program
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Award

$225,000.00 Guthrie
$591,000.00 Carroll

$ 50,000.00
$180,000.00

Woodbury
Muscatine

$500,000.00 Marion

$275,000.00 Sioux

$250,000.00 Lee

$250,000.00 Lyon
$400,000.00 Lee
$185,000.00 Linn
$250,000.00 Lyon

$250,000.00 Lee
$400,000.00 Linn
$250,000.00
$500,000.00
$275,000.00

Woodbury

$350,000.00 Benton
$225,000.00 Guthrie
$250,000.00 Cass

S 37,500.00 Various

County

Pottawattamie

Floyd County

Highway Jurisdiction
Guthrie County
City of Glidden

City of Sioux City
City of Atalissa

lowa DOT

Sioux County

Lee County

Lyon County

City of Fort Madison
City of Cedar Rapids
Lyon County

City of Fort Madison
City of Cedar Rapids
Pottawattamie County
City of Sioux City

Floyd County

Benton County
Guthrie County
Cass County
TBD

Road Location |
Talon Ave.
Colorado St.

6th St.
Oak St.

Lincoln St.
360th Ave.
48th St.
210th St.

2nd St.
1st St. SW
CR A-26

27th St.
1st Ave. SE
192nd St.
Court St.
Zinnia Ave.

25th St.

Talon Ave.

Buck Creek Rd.
Various Locations

Crossing
1.D.

603280W
190763H

064031B
606842A

063403M

067364M

078051D

082342A

063246W
376717A
082337D

063232N
190508Y
074396K
3820377
385463L

190563Y
926050N

603112R
TBD

Railroad
IAIS
uUpP

BNSF
IAIS

BNSF

BNSF

BNSF

BNSF

BNSF
CIC
BNSF

BNSF
up

BNSF
BNSF
DME

up
IAIS
IAIS
TBD

Applicant
Guthrie County
City of Glidden

City of Sioux City / BNSF
City of Atalissa

BNSF
Sioux County / BNSF
BNSF

BNSF

City of Fort Madison / BNSF

CIC
BNSF

City of Fort Madison / BNSF

upP

BNSF

City of Sioux City / BNSF
DME

upP

Guthrie County
Cass County / IAIS
TBD

Type of improvement
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time

Present Warning Device

Crossbucks

Crossbucks

Flashing Lights/ Gates

Flashing Lights/ Gates |FIashing lights

Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates
Flashing Lights/ Gates /
Constant Warning Time

Flashing Lights

Flashing Lights

Flashing Lights

Flashing Lights

Flashing Lights

Flashing Lights

Flashing lights

Flashing Lights

Flashing lights

Flashing lights

Crossbucks

Flashing lights

Crossbucks

Flashing Lights/ Gates |Crossbucks

Flashing Lights/ Gates
Crossing Closures

Crossbucks
N/A



http://www.iowadot.gov/iowarail/assistance/130/federalaid.htm

