Recommendations for Highway-Railroad Crossing Safety Projects (FY2021)

Additional information about the Highway-Railroad Crossing Safety Program

Benefit/		_		5	Crossing				
Cost Ratio	Award	County	Highway Jurisdiction	Road Location	I.D.	Railroad	Applicant	Type of improvement	Present Warning Device
2.2	. ,		Guthrie County	Talon Ave.	603280W		Guthrie County	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Crossbucks
2.1	\$591,000.00	Carroll	City of Glidden	Colorado St.	190763H	UP	City of Glidden		Crossbucks
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
1.9	\$ 50,000.00	•	City of Sioux City	6th St.	064031B	BNSF	City of Sioux City / BNSF	Constant Warning Time	
1.8	\$180,000.00	Muscatine	City of Atalissa	Oak St.	606842A	IAIS	City of Atalissa		Flashing lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
1.1	\$500,000.00	Marion	Iowa DOT	Lincoln St.	063403M	BNSF	BNSF	Constant Warning Time	Flashing Lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
1	\$275,000.00	Sioux	Sioux County	360th Ave.	067364M	BNSF	Sioux County / BNSF	Constant Warning Time	Flashing Lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
0.9	\$250,000.00	Lee	Lee County	48th St.	078051D	BNSF	BNSF	Constant Warning Time	Flashing Lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
0.9	\$250,000.00	Lyon	Lyon County	210th St.	082342A	BNSF	BNSF	Constant Warning Time	Flashing Lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
0.8	\$400,000.00	Lee	City of Fort Madison	2nd St.	063246W	BNSF	City of Fort Madison / BNSF	Constant Warning Time	Flashing Lights
0.8	\$185,000.00	Linn	City of Cedar Rapids	1st St. SW	376717A	CIC	CIC	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Flashing Lights
0.7	\$250,000.00	Lyon	Lyon County	CR A-26	082337D	BNSF	BNSF	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Flashing lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
0.7	\$250,000.00	Lee	City of Fort Madison	27th St.	063232N	BNSF	City of Fort Madison / BNSF	Constant Warning Time	Flashing Lights
0.7	\$400,000.00	Linn	City of Cedar Rapids	1st Ave. SE	190508Y	UP	UP	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Flashing lights
0.7	\$250,000.00	Pottawattamie	Pottawattamie County	192nd St.	074396K	BNSF	BNSF	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Flashing lights
0.7	\$500,000.00	Woodbury	City of Sioux City	Court St.	382037T	BNSF	City of Sioux City / BNSF	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Crossbucks
0.6	\$275,000.00	Floyd County	Floyd County	Zinnia Ave.	385463L	DME	DME	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Flashing lights
								Flashing Lights/ Gates /	
0.6	\$350,000.00	Benton	Benton County	25th St.	190563Y	UP	UP	Constant Warning Time	Crossbucks
0.1*	\$225,000.00	Guthrie	Guthrie County	Talon Ave.	926050N	IAIS	Guthrie County	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Crossbucks
0.1*	\$250,000.00	Cass	Cass County	Buck Creek Rd.	603112R	IAIS	Cass County / IAIS	Flashing Lights/ Gates	Crossbucks
N/A	\$ 37,500.00	Various	TBD	Various Locations	TBD	TBD	TBD	Crossing Closures	N/A